

DECISION

Case number: NDR141-15

Applicant: Kay Brabon

Respondent: Robert Maxwell Drane

Before: Senior Member Brown

Date: 3 December 2015

Proceeding Type: Directions Hearing

IT IS THE DECISION OF THE TRIBUNAL THAT:

- 1. Robert Maxwell Drane will undertake the following tree works:
 - a. The African Tulip Tree will be removed;
 - b. The stump of the African Tulip Tree will be poisoned.
- 2. The tree works will be completed by:

4:00pm on 29 January 2016.

- 3. Robert Maxwell Drane will be responsible for the cost of the tree works.
- 4. Robert Maxwell Drane will undertake, at his expense, repairs to the wooden fence being the replacement of, or repairs to 2 fence palings and the replacement of 3 metres of top rail, by:

4:00pm on 29 January 2016.

5. There is no order as to costs.

Signed

Senior Member Brown

Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal